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Project Manager: John Hozey Phone No. (907) 834-3466

RFP Issued: October 4, 2012

Project Name: RFP Planning and Feasibility for and Design of Comprehensive Municipal Harbor Facilities

Addendum #1 issued 10/15/12

Addenda Recieved
Date Firm Name & Address of Recipient Name of Individual Recipient Telephone 1 12 |3 |4 |5
Issued (Legal Address of Firm — Street Address) No. of Firm (Include Area Code) s 17 s 9 w0
Digital Blueprint X | X
10/7/12 903 W. Northern Lights Blvd. Ste 103 (P) 907-274-4060
Anchorage, AK 99503 (F) 907-274-4086
digiblue@digital blueprint.com
Contractor Plan Center Megan Verdoorn X | X
10/9/12 5468 SE International Way (P) 503-650-0148
Milwaukie, OR 97222 (F) 503-650-8273
megan@contractorplancenter.com
Northern Economics Terri McCoy X | X
880 H Street Suite 210 (P) 907-274-5600
109712 | Anchorage, AK 99501 (F) 907-274-5601
terri.mccoy@norecon.com
Design Alaska Susan N. Walker X | X
601 College Road (P) 907-452-1241
10/9712 | Fairbanks, AK 99701 (F) 907-456-6883
susan@designalaska.com
URS Alaska, LLC Anya Kleinke X | X
10/10/12 700 G Street, Ste 500 (P) 907-562-3366
Anchorage, AK 995001 (F) 907-562-1297
anya.kleinke@urs.com
R&M Consultants Andrea Story X | X
10/10/12 9101 Vanguard Drive (P) 907-522-1707
Anchorage, AK 99507 (F) 907-522-3403
astory@rmconsult.com
PND Engineers, Inc Rachel Carlson X | X
1506 W. 36" Ave (P) 907-561-1011
10/10/12 | Anchorage, AK 99503 (F) 907-563-4220
rcarlson@pndengineers.com

26-Oct-12
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Project Name: RFP Planning and Feasibility for and Design of Comprehensive Municipal Harbor Facilities

Addenda Issued
Date Firm Name & Address of Recipient Name of Individual Recipient Telephone 1 12 |3 |4 |5
Issued (Legal Address of Firm — Street Address) No. of Firm (Include Area Code)
6 |7 |8 |9 |10
Art Anderson Associates, Inc. Greg Jose X | X
10/15/12 202 Pacific Avenue (P) 360-479-5600
Bremerton, WA 98337 (F) 406-371-9064
gjose@artanderson.com
Moffat & Nichol Mike Hemphill X | X
10/15/12 600 University Street Suite 610 (P) 206-622-0222
Seattle, WA 98101 (F) 206-622-4764
mhemphill@moffattnichol.com
Valdez Engineering, Inc. Vernon L. Roelfs, PE, Principal X | X
DBA VEI Consultants (P) 907-337-3330
10715/12 | 1345 Rudakof Circle, Suite 201 (F) 907-338-5386
Anchorage, AK 99508 vernr@veiconsultants.com
RISE Alaska, an ARCADIS Company Cynthia Oistad X | X
880 H Street, Suite 101 (O) 907-276-8095
10716112 | Anchorage, AK 99501 (F) 907-276-8609
cynthia.oistad@arcadis-us.com
Michael L Foster & Associates Loren Leman, PE X | x
13135 Old Glenn Hwy, Ste 200 (P) 907-696-6200
10/22112 | Eagle River, AK 99577 (F) 907-696-6202
ldl@mlfaalaska.com
Wrangell Mountain Technical Services Allen Minish X
PO Box 118 (P) 907-823-2580
10724112 Chitina, AK 99566 (C) 907-259-2280
wrangellmts@yahoo.com

26-Oct-12
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